Kapadia & Company, Chartered Accountants, Mumbai (Firm Regn. No.104767W), be and are hereby appointed as
Auditors of the Company from the conclusion of this meeting until the conclusion of the next Annual General Meeting of the
Company on a remuneration of Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees one lac fifty thousand only) in addition to service tax, reimbursement of
travelling and all other out of pocket expenses incurred in connection with the audit.”

By Order of the Board of Directors
A.H.MEHTA

Vice President-Corporate Affairs & Company Secretary
Registered Office :